2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS 3. NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

103K

Note (iEEZ) #0l.. ..Selecting part (A-D)

S5 - THIBI IR
[ HEAR
Sewing Machine
d Trimmer
o N ~
RECG=ZDY
DDL-5550-4
S 3
1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
FEER - A B R . e
rg‘ 32
o \Xa 33
12
BN
L
4
5
7
;0 w-“‘_“—__--_“_.____._....
///J
REF KO NOT PART NO YES C REF NO NOTE PART NO DISCRIPTION
7 110-05204  NEEDLE BAR CRANK
3 B1408-552-000 — NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD
11 110-02102 COUNTERWEIGHT 11 MDB-100B1400  NEEDLE DBX1 #14
12 B1308-155-0C0  GEAR & PINION ASH.
13 B1306-155-0BC  GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER
14 B1305-012-0A0  GEAR ASM.
15 $S-8860810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8
17 110-08000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM )
18 110-08109 THRUST COLLAR
19 SS-6090670-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 2
20 110-02805 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING REAR 1
1
1
23 €S-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM D=14 72 W=12 1
24 $5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 (2
25 'SS-86F0610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 2
26 RG-04-2401-00  RUBBER RING 1
27 SS-7687650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 _=16 1
5 _.
29 B1213-552-0A0-A OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM 129 CS-079101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7 94 V=10
30 R0-0291801-00  RUBBER RING (1) 30 $S-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8
31 B1226-552-000  ROLLER FELT 3l 110-15005 KOOK DRIVING SHAFT
39 110-02003 MAIN SHAFT 132 110-38809 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER
$5-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9 5
35 D1230-552-B00  F_ANGE 135 110-15104 BUSHING ASM., FRONT
36 $5-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 3 36 C$-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR



iz LFBEs%
3
PR ’/
GO
M Op
e
0o
@y,
; {
8
b J
3 [
|
1
32 < :
33~ &
w5
é
27
&5
as L /
46 D
P i
@#D 47 48
REF NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION

HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS

27

28

307
3.

REF.

=

=X _ENT- X3

10

18
19
20
21
L

24
25

27

29
30
31

33

35
36
37
38
39

41
42

44
45

65
66
67
68
69

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

%5 9 Bk

NO NoTE

#01  111-00401
110-09602

110-09800
$8-7120770-SH
110-09909
D1148-888-000
11¢-5276T

KU-UYLLIVL-VY
110-10303
RE-0500000-K0
110-10154
110-10402
RE-0500000-K0
11V-0Y404

) 110-08901
110-09008
110-08703
110-08604

#01  111-00252

$8-8150710-SP
$5-6090620-5P
110-37207

RC-1381001-KP
B1613-012-100

110-37355
110-09305
SS-7110510-SP
110-11301
110-10808

$5-6090620-SP
NS-6680410-SP
110-08356
$S-7121410-3P
110-14156

110-10709
$5-8660810-TP
55-8661040-TP
110-10600

#02 110-09503

#03 B1613-552-000

DESCRIPTION

FEED ADJUST ROD
FEED REGULATOR PIN
v

FEED REGULATOR BUSHING
SCREV

FEED REGULATOR SCREV
SPRING

PN

0D

KUBBLK K1NU

FEED REVERSE SPRING
SNAP RING 5

FEED REVERSE ARM ASM.
FEED REVERSE ARM SCREW
SNAP RING 5

ADUUDL INU LINK SFKINU
ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT B
VALKING FOOT PIN A
WALKING FOOT LINK
CONNECTING LINK A

FEED ADJUST LINK ASM.

SCREW 15/64-28 L=7
SCREV  9/64-40 L=6
FEED BAR SHAFT
RETAINING RING

FEED POG I

FEED BAR ASM

ADGUSTING LINK SPRING GJID
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5

FEED SPRING 100K

FEED ROCKER SHAFT

SCREV  9/64-40 L=6

NU. 9/32-28

FEZD ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM
SUJEW  3/16-28 L=14

REAR CRANK ASHM.

FEED LEVER METAL
SCREW  1/4-40 L=8
SCREW 1/4-40 L=10
REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER
FEED REGULATOR CONNCTING R

FEED DOG

Note GE3C) #01..... For DDL-5550-4-0B,5550~4-4B
#02..... For DDL-5550-4, 5550-4-W0

62

C BRI LoDy —

—
I
s
L ey ey

THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

F U0 HERIR

110-40359
SD-0460702-TP
110-40508
LIVTavave
110-40052
110-40300
110-40201
$8-2080210 SP
UZayg-555-8BUV

110520
42264
42058
42751
42306
800000

110-41506
$5-7090610-3P
110-41308
110-40953
110-40854

- 58

DESCRIPTION

KNIFE UNIT

HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7
FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE
AUYINU ANLCL MLIOUL DURLYW
MQVING KNIFE ASM.

KNIFE MOUNTING BASE
THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE
SCREV°3/32-56 1.-2.3
LUUNIEK KNIFE DFAULEK

UP PICKER ASM.

f0T=5

D= 6.35 H=14.5
D= 6.35 H= 2.7
ER CAM ASM.
L.=6

SM.

ROLLER RETURN SPRING
SCRE¥  9/64-40 L=6
ROLLER ARM BRACKET
ROLLER ARM ASM.

KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM



7. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS 9. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
HEhHX 9 Btk it SRR ¥ ARl & - 3¢ 2 [ 72

@

{
- ?
) ‘ 5 !

|
|
| |
} -24 |
| oy o ® | -
? . ~ 2 T -
: \\ // 1 24
L ---28 |
i ¢ \ & =
1  ——
1 } i 22
DESCRIPTION AMT | ZI‘
| 20
| %
! f@%)\
REF NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION ANT : .
{ /W(
‘ |
l
I -
I R
L
RE-0900000-KO  SNAP RING 9 O 1
111-01151 CONNECTING ARM ASM 1
1 110-21300 OIL TUBE 1
12 110-20054 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM 1
13 110-20302 QIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE a
14 110-20005 01l PUMP (1
15 110-20708 OIL PUMP IMPELLER
17 110-20203 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER a
18 110-20807 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER (1
19 110-20401 PLUNGER a
20 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING (1
24 SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9 5 1
%01 0JL PUMP_SUPPORT 1
% l‘éﬂ' 1584-0 L0 1
8. WIPER COMPONENTS
74—k Note (&42) #01.....For DDL-5550-4-0B,5550-4-VB
#02.....For DDL-5550-4,5550-4-0
10. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
HE B R
~
_ 3 38 37
REF NO NOTE PART HO DESCRIPTION  ANT z
-
s//ﬂ
|
|
1
!
L
25 111-11606 VIPER a

26 ) $5-6090540~SP  SCREW 9



12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 13 AK-30 (PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID CONPONENTS) 14. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-5550H-4
ST IR AK-30 (HEhf 2z L% ERER) DDL-5550H-4 = F {85

|
|
|
‘ 7
2 } 6 %
| o
| ,
3 | ¢
| 2. -5
\ \ -
| %
) 22 -
| 25 ‘
4 | ad P |
| |
| |
I |
| |
5 | |
|
‘l \
|
{ -
|
| NS~
|
- | 19
!
r [
|
|
|
\
|
|
|
50 | o
| | NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION
i
i 51 110-93366 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING ASH
] [ 110-93556 DRIVING ARM STOPPER ASH.
! ! 110-93358 ROLLER ARM ASH.
! | SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8
110-93168 KNTFE MOUNTING BASE ASH
110-93259 MOVING KNIFE ASH.
) ) 110-93101 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE
REF.NO NOTE PART KO DESCRIPTION D2407-415-D00  THREAD GUIDE. LOVER
1 GAK-30011000  SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET A
- }: EN 40C1%47 28 SCREY NSYD.8 L-10
¥S-0511302-00 SPRING VASNER N8 25 110-91402 BUSHING
14 SH-4030801-30 26 B1419-583-000 GUIDE
v 27 110-91303
Zg—— ~TITUeIIUD —— - oy
I8 " SH-4030801-SB  SCREW K3 L=8 @ ¥ 010008 )
19 WS-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER @) 3 110-91204 G
20 T T 7 T GAK-01014000 2POLE RECEPTACLE INSTALLING BASE 1) 33 110-91907
21 WS-0511302-KB  SPRING WASHER M5 (4)
22 SM-4051001-55  SCKEW M5KU.8 1210 @ 35 $S-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2 5
23 HG-2674014-7P  DIODE IN5625 (1) 36 110-93903 FEED LEVER SHAFT
24 SM-4030801-SB SCREW M3 L=8 (2) Note (##Z) #01.....For export
25 ¥S-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER (2) 402, ... For domestic
26 HR-0036010-00  RESISTOR 10 OFM 20W 1
EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-55504-4
DDL-5550A-4 B HERMH
111-81708 SP
NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0 8 ~
,
/
41 R0-0982401-00  RUBBER RING
,/9
= 2 f 10
“
& |
g |
@ |
|
PART NO DESCRIPTION
JUK N
HEAD BUSI CABLE
o1, 8 -CHO, -CHOME TELEX 1
CHOF . JAPAN SHIN YO 160, JAPAN  PHONE 89, 1190



